Annex 1 — Phase 3 TAG Members

1. Mary R. L'Abbe - Chair of TAG
Earle W. McHenry Professor, and
Chair, Department of Nutritional Sciences
Faculty of Medicine
University of Toronto
FitzGerald Building, 150 College Street
Toronto, ON, Canada M5S 3E2
Tel: (416) 978-7235
E-mail: mary.labbe@utoronto.ca

2. Trevor Hassell — Co-Chair for the Caribbean
President
Healthy Caribbean Coalition
Woodside, Bay Street,
St. Michael, Barbados
E-mail: thassell@caribsurf.com & trevor.hassell@healthycaribbean.org

3. Eduardo Augusto Fernandes Nilson — Co-Chair for Central and South America
Coordinador General de Politicas Nacionales en Alimentacion y Nutricion
Ministerio de Salud del Brasil
SAF Sul Quadra 2 Lote 5/6 Bloco Il — Sala 8
Auditrio (Subsolo) - Edificio Premium
CEP 70070 - 600 - Brasilia, D.F.
E-mail: Eduardo@saude.gov.br

4. Adriana Blanco-Metzler - Member
Instituto Costarricense de investigacion y Ensefianza en Nutricion y Salud (INCIENSA )
Apartado Postal 4-2250
Tres Rios, San Jose, Costa Rica
Tel: 506-2279-9911/506-8351-4620
E-mail: ablanco@inciensa.sa.cr

5. Norm Campbell - Member

Departments of Medicine, Community Health Sciences
and Pharmacology and Therapeutics

Health Science Centre, University of Calgary

3330 Hospital Drive NW

Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2N 4N1

Tel: 403-210-7961

E-mail: ncampbel@ucalgary.ca




6.

1.

10.

1L

Hubert Linders — Member

Asesor de Informacion

Coordinador de

Consumers International Regional Office for Latin America and the Caribbean
Providente Juan Antonio Rios 58, piso 7

Santiago, Chile

Tel: 56 2 664-0128

Email: hlinders@consumidoresint.org

Omar Dary — Member

Senior Nutrition Advisor

U.S. Agency for International Development
Washington, D.C.

Email: omardaryphn@gmail.com

Michael Bruce Zimmermann — Member
Executive Chair

lodine Global Network

Switzerland

Email: michael.zimmermann@ilw.agrl.ethz.ch

Daniel Ferrante — Member

Director of the National Cardiovascular Program
Ministry of Health

Buenos Aires, Argentina

E-mail: dferrante@msal.gov.ar

E-mail: dferrante@intramed.net

Jim Lindenberg — Member

Director, the Social Marketing Group

University of South Florida, College of Public Health
Tampa, Florida

Tel: (813) 974-3603

Email: jlindenb@health.usf.edu

Diego Alejandro Gaitan Charry - Member
Assistant Professor, Researcher

Escuela de Nutricion y Dietética

University of Antioquia

Medellin, Antioquia, Colombia

Email: dgaitan@siu.udea.edu.co
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Jaime Miranda — Member
CRONICAS Centro de Excelencia en Enfermedades Cronicas
Universidad Peruana Cayetano Heredia

Av. Armendariz 497, Miraflores, Lima 18, Pert

Tel: +51 1 241 6978

Email: Jaime.miranda@upch.pe & mirandajj@gmail.com

Simon Barquera — Member

Director, Nutrition Policy and Program Research
National Institute for Public Health

Center for Nutrition and Health Research
Cuernavaca, Morelos, Mexico

Email; sbarquera@insp.mx

Kirsten Bibbins-Domingo — Member

Professor

University of California at San Francisco, School of Medicine
San Francisco, California

Tel: 415-206-4464

Email: kirsten.bibbins-domingo@ucsf.edu

Mary Cogswell - Member

Senior Scientist

Center for Disease Control and Prevention
Division for Heart Disease and Stroke Prevention
Tel: 770-488-8053

Email: mecO@cdc.gov

Joy St John — Member

Director, Surveillance Disease Prevention and Control
Caribbean Public Health Agency

Port of Spain, Trinidad and Tobago

Email: stiohnjo@carpha.org




